Extract are under the name of
Renhuang Stock*]

Treatment of burn and scald

Nourish the blood and the kidneys, restore the body's
energy and increase endurance.

Botanical antibiotics and
traditional OTC Chinese
medicines

Banlangen Granules Antiviral (anti-influenza) and broad-spectrum
antibiotic

Compound Honeysuckle
Granules Antiviral; antibacterial; and anti-inflammatory

Shengmai Granules Regulate blood flow; strengthen heart beat; and
improve the immune system and blood quality

Qing Re Jie Du Oral Liquid Treating the flu, upper respiratory infections, and sore
throats

*

The Siberian Ginseng (Acanthopanax) Extract, Badger Oil, and Ginseng and Venison Extract are registered by
Renhuang Stock Co. (“Renhuang Stock”), a company of which Mr. Shaoming Li, our chairman, chief executive officer
and president, serves as chairman and is a 50% shareholder. In 2010, we received licenses from Renhuang Stock to
produce Siberian Ginseng (Acanthopanax) Extract.

The following table reflects the approximate sales, before sales rebates, of our three product categories during the
fiscal years ended October 31, 2011 and 2010:

4

Edgar Filing: China Botanic Pharmaceutical - Form 10-K

11

2011 2010 Change (2011 – 2010)

Product Category Quantity
(Pack’000)

Amount
($’000)

% of
Sales

Quantity
(Pack’000)

Amount
($’000)

% of
Sales

Quantity
(Pack’000)

Amount
($’000)

% of
Sales

Botanical anti-depression and
nerve-regulation products 489 55,789 70.1 % 529 44,697 71.3 % (40) 11,092 24.8 %

Biopharmaceutical products 75 10,464 13.1 % 15 3,210 5.1 % 60 7,254 226.0%
Botanical antibiotics and traditional
OTC Chinese medicines 242 13,355 16.8 % 307 14,794 23.6 % (65) (1,439 ) (9.7 )%

Total 806 79,608 100.0% 851 62,701 100.0% (45) 16,907 27.0 %

The following table reflects the approximate sales rebates and net sales, of our three product categories during the
fiscal years ended October 31, 2011 and 2010:

2011 2010 Change (2011-2010)

Sales Sales
rebates

Net
sales Sales Sales

rebates
Net
sales Sales Sales

rebates
Net
sales

Product Category ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) % % %
Botanical
anti-depression and
nerve-regulation
products

$55,789 $6,326 $49,463 $44,697 $5,459 $39,238 24.8 % 15.9 % 26.1 %

Biopharmaceutical
products 10,464 — 10,464 3,210 1,004 2,206 226.0% (100.0 )% 374.3%

Botanical antibiotics and
traditional OTC Chinese
medicines

13,355 568 12,787 14,794 1,054 13,740 (9.7 )% (46.1 )% (6.9 )%

Total $79,608 $6,894 $72,714 $62,701 $7,517 $55,184 27.0 % (8.3 )% 31.8 %

Botanical anti-depression and nerve-regulation products

Botanical anti-depression and nerve-regulation products contributed approximately $49.46 million to our revenue in
2011 ($39.23 million in 2010) and accounted for approximately 68.0% of total product sales after sales rebates in
2011 (71.1% in 2010).

Siberian Ginseng (Acanthopanax):

Acanthopanax, which is known in the United States as Siberian Ginseng, has been used for centuries in
China.  According to Chinese Pharmacopoeia, it has numerous medical efficacies including, improving kidney and

Edgar Filing: China Botanic Pharmaceutical - Form 10-K

12

spleen function; tranquilizing the mind (anxiolytic effect), improving appetite; decreasing pain (analgesic effect); and
improving sleep quality.  In addition, further pharmacologic studies and clinical trials conducted over the medical
efficacies of Siberian Ginseng (Acanthopanax) have shown additional benefits, including: